Project Name – Online Agriculture Product Store
Question 1 –BPM 
Identify Business Process Model for Online Agriculture Store –(Goal ,Inputs ,Resources, Outputs, Activities ,Value Created to the end customer)
Answer-
Business Model For Online Agriculture Store 
1 Goal-To reach the maximum customer at right time to increase the sales and profitability of the business of agriculture Product .

2 Inputs –Raw material need to tie-up with those companies we supplies raw material, manpower required for purchase and delivery ,Person (admin ) who handled  flow of orders /products, Product specification, brand ,prices , checkout page ,shopping cart ,payment option ,address details /delivery details.

3 Resources-Mobile, laptop, tab ,internet/ wifi, users, farmers, agriculture products, marketing team, testing Team ,development team, manpower, Funds

4 Outputs-An online store having all the agriculture products and that is user-friendly ,it will facilited farmers to buy fertilizers, seeds, and pesticides  from anywhere through internet.

5 Activities-open the website ,search the product details ,select the product ,select the product as per product specification (brand /model/item),add the item in the cart and checkout ,do the payment process ,payment done by the buyer .once the payment is done then buyer will receive the confirmation via SMS /Email, product will deliver as per address. If the product is not up to the mark or no needed longer ,then return or exchange of the item .Reverse the refund to the wallet or payment mode.

6 Value created to the end customers –Online purchase is comfortable for the farmers as they can communicated directly to the manufacturer /sellers/dealers .And also it is more convenient for them to buy online  and also they will save their time and travelling cost.

Question 2 –SWOT 
Mr. Karthik is doing  SWOT analysis  before  he accept  this project . What aspects he should consider  as strengths ,as weaknesses, as Opportunity and as  Threats .
Answer-

1 Strength:
Staying in the remote areas they will  browse the product through online website and manually it is little difficult them. This will help to run online business .The application will accept the product details  from the manufactures  and displayed to the farmer .Farmer will select the product  as per there need  and request to buy them and get it delivered .

2 Weakness :If this type app is launched in the market there will be more companies who will launched same type of app and the competition will be more .So in this case we need to maintain the brand ,price and quality of the product and  standards of the product to  achieve business turnover .

3 Opportunity :As the this is online business so the store will open 24*7 any one  like not just the farmer but any customer from any location can placed the order .They can also launch offers /discount to improved more selling .online store is more convenient to them to  buy online and they save their time and travelling cost.

4 Threats: Some examples are given below to understand the threats ;
· Delivery in remote areas.
· Not all the farmers are tech friendly as some of them are not  be able to use the app.
· Order from remote areas are could be more challenging because of some external factors like electricity ,internet connectivity .
· Manpower like hiring a delivery partner in that location to deliver.
· They might demand high pay or fuel allowances .

Question 3- Feasibility  study
Mr.Karthik  is trying to do feasibility  study on doing this project in technology (java),please help him  with points ( HW SW  Trained Resources  Budget Time Frame ) to consider  in feasibility  study .
Answer –

The Feasibility study aims to provide an independent assessment  that examine all aspects of a proposed project ,including technical, economic ,financial ,legal and environmental consideration.
Possibility  of doing  a project  within some  constraints like technology ,budget and time .
Technology  includes  software, hardware  and trained resources .

· Technical Feasibility-Need to find person who is having of knowledge of Hardware and Software. Existing /New Technology .

· Financial Feasibility- Initial Investment/Investors,Resources who provide capital such as Banks, venture capitalist ,big investors.

· Market  Feasibility –Analysis over companies  available in the market .Maintaining Quality, Demand, Supply ,usage and timely delivery of the product .

· Organizational  Feasibility- Available talent pool and permanent  available resources  within given time at given cost 2 cr.

Question 4- Gap Analysis
Mr.Karthik  must submit  Gap Analysis to Mr  Henry to convince to initiate this project.What  points(compare  AS –IS existing process  with  TO-BE  Future process )to showcase in the GAP  Analysis
Answer-

AS-IS Process:
· Farmers have to physically visit  the market to buy agricultureal products such as fertilizers,seed,and pesticides.
· Farmers don’t have access to the variety of agricultural products as they to rely on intermediaries with limited options  for this they have compromise with higher price and sometimes low quality product .
· Farmers faces difficulty in finding the right products as per their specific crop requirement .
· Sometimes they faces la cod communications between the farmers and the manufacturers results in farmers not being able to procure the latest and most effective products.

TO-BE Process:
· Farmers will be able to order the required agricultural products online ,saving their time and efforts.
· Farmers can  buy products directly from the manufacturers in affordable price .
· The online store having multiple tabs liker searc ,filter products based on crop type specific requirement and other parameter which will help farmers to find right product as per theis requirement .
· This online store ,the manufacturers can communicate with farmers and provide them with the latest products and technologies ,resulting in higher productivity and better farming.

Other Points To be consider:
· The online store should be user friendly to all and accessible for those also who may not have technical knowledge 
· It should be secure and reliable for smooth transactions.
· The online store should have delivered the product timely and they have to provide quality .
· The online store should have customer support if they facing any issue about service and the product.


Question 5 -Risk Analysis
List down different risk factors  that may be involved (BA  Risks  And  process/Project Risks)
Answer-
BA Risk-
1 Improper requirement gathering from the farmers
2 Improper planning for the project.
Process Risk-
1 lack of team support
2 continuous change in requirement 
Project Risk-
1 Website related issues
2 Farmers are not able to put the details in the website 
3 Unrealistic expectation from the clients.

Question 6 –Stakeholder analysis(RACI Matrix
Perform stakeholder analysis(RACI Matrix )to find out the stakeholder  who can take decision  and who are  the influencers.
Answer-
Responsible-BA will be responsible .
Accountable-Project Manager will be accountable(Mr. Vandanam)
Consultant-Teyson, Ms.Lucie, Mr Tucker, Mr.Bravo , Mr.Mike , John Mr, Jason, And  Ms.Alekya.
Informed-Mr. Henry, Mr. Pandu, Mr.Dooku
Supportable-Mr. Henry

Question 7-Business Case Document
Help  Mr. Karthik to prepare  a business case document 
Answer-
· The Project is initiated because there was requirement of pestisides in the farmers and availability is less .So this website will be helpful and felicitate role between the company and farmers.
· The crops get destroyed due to unavailability of the pests .
· With this project the problem could be solved are .
1. The pesticides will be available in quick time
2. There will be no middlemen.
3. No need to go to market in search of pesticides ,it will be delivered in their location.


· The  Sources required are 
1. We need  a good technical team along with developers,testers,designers for the project
2. High speed Internet connectivity.
· Organizational changes required to adopt this technology   are.
1. There will be no such organizational changes for adopting this technology.
2. Time frame to recover ROI will be of 3 years as we are expecting good number of farmers and companies will enroll.




Question *-Four SDLC Methodologies
Answer-
The four methodologies like sequential Iterative evolutionary and Agile are.
· Sequential-The entire project is delivered at the end of developing life cycle.
· Iterative-With the frequency some modules are delivered .In this model the total software development is divided into iteration and each iteration has design ,development ,testing and review .
· Evolutionary-with in the scope they will continuously upgraded and they will try and fail multiple times and then they will start adding function.
Agile – Continuous delivery in the every stage of the project.
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Question 9-Waterfall, RUP, Spiral, and Scrum Models.
Answer-
Waterfall-
It is a model and it follow a structure approach with each phase having specific deliverables.
V Model-
It is an verification and validation model in which each phase must be completed so that next phase begins .Testing of the product is planned in parallel with a corresponding phase of development in V model.
RUP Model-
RUP stands for rational unified process ,where phase /module wise application is developed .Hence we can track the defects at early stages .This avoids the downward flow of the defects.
Spiral model-
The spiral model is a risk driven process model generator for software project. The Spiral model has four phase: Planning ,Risk analysis ,engineering  and Evaluation.
Scrum Model-
Scrum is a process  framework used to manage product development .Srum is empiricak in that it provides a means for teams to established a hypothesis of how they think something works ,try it out ,refelect on the experience ,and make appropriate adjustment.

Question 10 –Write down the difference between waterfall model and V model.
Answer-         
	Waterfall Model
1 The cost of waterfall model is low

2 Flexibility of waterfall model is rigid

3 Waterfall model is continuous process

4 Waterfall model’s steps moves in a linear way
	V Model
1. V model is expensive 

2. It is little flexible

3. V-model is a simultaneous process.

4. It don’t move in a linear way.




Question 11- Justify your Choice –
 As a BA , state your reason  for choosing  one model  for this project.
Answer-
We will use V model because these type of project is quite new for the company and its require more time on design and testing .So in V model after one phase is completed then we will do design and testing and then only we can start with the next phase.

Question 12-Gantt Chart
Answer-
	Project Task
	Start Date
	End Date 
	Time (In Days)
	Time (In hrs)

	Requirement Gathering
	01/02/2025
	13/03/2025
	30
	240

	Requirement Analysis
	14/03/2025
	24/04/2025
	30
	240

	Design
	25/04/2025
	19/06/2025
	40
	320

	Development 1
	20/06/2025
	02/10/2025
	75
	600

	Test 1
	03/10/2025
	04/12/2025
	45
	360

	Development 2
	05/12/2025
	12/03/2026
	70
	560

	Test 2
	13/03/2026
	23/04/2026
	30
	240

	Development 3
	24/04/2026
	16/07/2026
	60
	480

	Test 3
	17/07/2026
	27/08/2026
	30
	240

	Development 4
	28/08/2026
	19/11/2026
	60
	480

	Test 4
	20/11/2026
	31/12/2026
	30
	240

	UAT
	01/01/2027
	18/02/2027
	32
	280

	Total
	
	
	535
	4280
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Question 13-Fixed  Bid  Vs Billing
Explain the difference between fixed bid and Billing Project.
Answer-
	Fixed Bid
	Billing Model

	Overview
· Well defined project scope and requirement 
· Fixed cost agreed upon before the project  starts.

	Overview 
· Billing based on actual efforts,time,resources
· Flexible for project with evolving requirements.

	Key Features
· Predictable project
· Clear scope at the begining
	Key Features
· Flexible billing based on actual works.
· Adaptability to changing project needs.

	Challages
· Limited flexibility for scope changes 
· Risk of misalignment if requirements changes 
	Challenges 
· Budget uncertainty until the end of the project
· Potential for scope creep without proper control.

	Committee’s decision

	

	Aspects
	Description

	Selected model
	Billing Model

	Fund release frequency
	Every 2 Week

	Timesheet submission
	Every alternate Friday ,end of business

	Verification Time
	Within 3 working days after timesheet submission

	Fund released process
	Verification by the committee before funds released 

	Quarterly Audit
	Propose to assess project progress and adherence 

	
	Comprehensive review of deliverables and milestone.


 
Question 14-Prepare Timesheet of a BA in various stages of SDLC 
· Design Timesheet of a BA
· Development Timesheet of a BA
· Testing Timesheet of a BA
· UAT Timesheet of a BA
· Development n implementation Timesheet  of BA

Answer-


	Design Timesheet of BA
Resource Name-Pranjali Alone
Designation-Business Analyst
Hourly Rate-50 $/hr

	Date
	Tasks
	In Time
	Out Time
	Duration(In Hrs)

	19/02/2025 
	Communicating with client  about design and solution
	08:00
	07:00
	11

	20/02/2025 
	Assessing design option
	08:30
	05:30
	9

	21/02/2025 
	Assessing design options
	09:00
	05:30
	8.5

	22/02/2025
	Verify and validate the requirement
	08:00
	05:00
	9

	23/02/2025
	Collaborate with team to finalise system design architechture
	08:00
	05:30
	9.5

	Total Hrs
	47

	Total Payable Amount
	2350$





	Development Timesheet of BA
Resource Name-Pranjali Alone
Designation-Business Analyst
Hourly Rate-50 $/hr

	Date
	Tasks
	In Time
	Out Time
	Duration(In Hrs)

	26/02/2025
	Coordinate with team and checking on the approvals after each development stage
	09:00
	04:00
	7

	27/02/2025
	Coordinate with team and checking on the approvals after each development stage
	08:30
	05:30
	9

	28/02/2025
	Clarifying all queries and brainstorming with dev team
	09:00
	05:30
	8.5

	29/02/2025
	Clarifying all queries and brainstorming with dev team,coordinate with team and keeping track of project
	08:00
	04:00
	8

	01/03/2025
	Working on change in requirement in development stage from client
	08:00
	05:30
	9.5

	Total Hrs
	42

	Total Payable Amount
	2100$



 

	Testing Timesheet of BA
Resource Name-Pranjali Alone
Designation-Business Analyst
Hourly Rate-50 $/hr

	Date
	Tasks
	In Time
	Out Time
	Duration(In Hrs)

	04/03/2025
	Work with testing team to create system test plans
	09:00
	04:00
	7

	05/03/2025 
	Create and execute the system test case
	08:30
	05:30
	9

	06/03/2025 
	Review system cases prepared by testing team and provide requirement clarification when required by testing team
	09:00
	05:30
	8.5

	07/03/2025
	Review system cases prepared by testing team and provide requirement clarification when required by testing team
	08:00
	04:00
	8

	08/03/2025
	Working with testing team and taking signoff from the client on project acceptance form
	08:00
	05:30
	9.5

	Total Hrs
	42

	Total Payable Amount
	2100$




	UAT Timesheet of BA
Resource Name-Pranjali Alone
Designation-Business Analyst
Hourly Rate-50 $/hr

	Date
	Tasks
	In Time
	Out Time
	Duration(In Hrs)

	11/03/2025
	Develop the detailed UAT test plan
	08:00
	05:00
	9

	12/03/2025 
	Develop the test case scenario
	09:00
	04:30
	7.5

	13/03/2025 
	Create UAT test cases
	09:00
	05:30
	8.5

	14/03/2025
	Test case data preparation
	08:00
	05:00
	9

	15/03/2025
	Run the test cases and documents the test results
	08:00
	05:00
	9

	Total Hrs
	43

	Total Payable Amount
	2150$



	Development and implementaion Timesheet of BA
Resource Name-Pranjali Alone
Designation-Business Analyst
Hourly Rate-50 $/hr

	Date
	Tasks
	In Time
	Out Time
	Duration(In Hrs)

	18/03/2025
	Design RTM and forword to client 
	08:00
	05:00
	9

	19/03/2025 
	Coordinate to complete manual and functional specifications 
	08:30
	04:30
	8

	20/03/2025 
	Training sessions for end user
	08:30
	04:30
	8

	21/03/2025
	Coordinate UAT with stakeholders 
	09:00
	04:30
	7.5

	22/03/2025
	Collaborate with IT team for system development 
	09:00
	05:30
	8.5

	Total Hrs
	41

	Total Payable Amount
	2050$













































